OP \$40.00 3106645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leib A Lurie		06/30/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MyTeam 1, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 6450 Poe Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45414	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3106645	ONE CALL NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198541844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Biller
Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5482-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Biller
SIGNATURE:	/AJB/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150630 Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Leib A. Lurie of Troy, Ohio is the owner of the federally-registered mark **ONE**CALL NOW and corresponding U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,106,645;

Whereas, MyTeam 1, LLC of Dayton, Ohio is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Leib A. Lurie hereby assigns to MyTeam 1, LLC, his entire right, title and interest in the mark ONE CALL NOW (to include U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,106,645) together with all of the good will associated with the mark.

This the	 JU112	, 2015.

Leib A. Lurie

Title: Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 06/30/2015